=OP \$140.00 178350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Leveraged Capital Corp., as Agent		01/18/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connor Sports Flooring Corporation	
Street Address:	545 E. Algonquin Road, Ste. L	
City:	Arlington Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1783503	ELASTIMAT
Registration Number:	1823526	ELASTI NEW
Registration Number:	1820694	ELASTI PLUS
Registration Number:	843523	CONNOR
Registration Number:	637589	LAYTITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128637194

Email: sonya.szot@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sonya Szot

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sonya Szot

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0350

900018228

Signature:	/Sonya Szot/
Date:	01/19/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Rel_TR_C#page1.tif source=Rel_TR_C#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0351 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 18th day of January, 2005, by

ANTARES LEVERAGED CAPITAL CORP., AS AGENT (hereinafter collectively

called the "Assignor") in favor of CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its rights, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 1996, made

by Company in favor of Assignor.

This Release shall be binding upon Assignor's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

ANTARES LEVERAGED CAPITAL CORP., AS AGENT

By: Name:

Title:

457132.v01 1/14/05 7:12 AM 9SQ401!.DOC

5125.086

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE SHE CHARLE
Elastimat	1783503	07/20/93
Elasti New	1823526	02/22/94
Elasti Plus	1820694	02/08/94
Connor	843523	02/06/68
Laytite	637589	11/27/56

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0353